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COOLEY LLP 
THOMAS J. FRIEL, JR. (SBN 80065)  
(tfriel@cooley.com) 
101 California Street 
5th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94111-5800 
Telephone: (415) 693-2000 
Facsimile: (415) 693-2222 
 
SARAH J. GUSKE (SBN 232467)  
(sguske@cooley.com) 
WAYNE O. STACY (pro hac vice) 
(wstacy@cooley.com) 
380 Interlocken Crescent, Suite 900 
Broomfield, CO 80021-8023 
Telephone: (720) 566-4000 
Facsimile: (720) 566-4099 

Attorneys for Plaintiff OPEN TEXT S.A. 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION 

OPEN TEXT S.A., 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

BOX, INC. and CARAHSOFT 
TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, 

Defendants. 

Case No. C 13-04910 JD 

OPEN TEXT S.A.’S NOTICE OF 
APPEAL 
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Case No. C 13-04910 JD 1 OPEN TEXT’S NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 

Notice is hereby given that Open Text S.A., Plaintiff in the above named case, hereby 

appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Order Granting 

Rule 12(c) Motion for Judgment of Invalidity of Groupware Patents (Dkt. No. 454), entered in 

this action on January 20, 2015. 

 

 

 

Dated:  February 19, 2015 

 

COOLEY LLP 

 s/  Sarah Guske  
Thomas J. Friel, Jr. (SBN 80065) 
Sarah J. Guske (SBN 232467) 
 
Wayne O. Stacy (pro hac vice) 
Brian J. Eutermoser (pro hac vice) 
Britton F. Davis (pro hac vice) 
Sara J. Bradford (pro hac vice) 
Angela L. Campbell (pro hac vice) 
COOLEY LLP 
380 Interlocken Crescent, Suite 900 
Broomfield, CO 80021-8032 
Telephone: (720) 566-4000 
Facsimile: (720) 566-4099 
wstacy@cooley.com 
sguske@cooley.com 
beutermoser@cooley.com 
bdavis@cooley.com 
sbradford@cooley.com 
acampbell@cooley.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Open Text S.A. 
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Case No. C 13-04910 JD 2 OPEN TEXT’S NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

(FRCP 5) 
 

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the State of Colorado. I am employed 

in Broomfield County, State of Colorado, in the office of a member of the bar of this Court, at 

whose direction the service was made. I am over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to the 

within action. My business address is Cooley LLP, 380 Interlocken Crescent, Suite 900, 

Broomfield, Colorado 80021. On the date set forth below I served the foregoing document 

described below in the manner described below:  

 
OPEN TEXT S.A.’S NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 (BY ELECTRONIC MAIL) I am personally and readily familiar with the 
business practice of Cooley LLP for the preparation and processing of 
documents in portable document format (PDF) for e-mailing, and I caused 
said documents to be prepared in PDF and then served by electronic mail 
to the parties listed below. 

 
on the following part(ies) in this action: 

 
Jennifer DePriest  
REED SMITH LLP  
10 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 4000  
Chicago, IL 60606  
jdepriest@reedsmith.com  
rszz-BoxOpenText@ReedSmith.com  
 
John P. Bovich  
Adaline J. Hilgard  
REED SMITH LLP  
101 Second Street, Suite 1800  
San Francisco, CA 94105  
jbovich@reedsmith.com  
ahilgard@reedsmith.com  

 

Executed on February 19, 2015, at Broomfield, Colorado. 
 
 
      /s/ Sarah J. Guske 
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